
                                           
                                           
                              WIAA Division 1 Sectional
                            Heritage Trails | Slinger, WI
                            Hosted by Slinger High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 26, 2024
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    31  Slinger                           (19:45.0  98:44.7 1:14.3)
================================================
  1      1  Piper Schuster          11   19:10.9
  2      2  Ava Dziedzic            11   19:11.2
  3      6  Abby Kurth              9    19:43.8
  4     10  Kelsey Vollmar          11   20:13.6
  5     12  Stella Gruendemann      11   20:25.2
  6   ( 14) Emma Parker             9    20:33.3
  7   ( 28) Olivia Helmle           11   21:45.6

  2.    60  Whitefish Bay                     (20:15.4  101:16.6 1:09.4)
================================================
  1      5  Ella Kukuk              10   19:36.3
  2      7  Paige Haglund           12   19:45.5
  3     11  Rose Block              9    20:24.7
  4     18  Selin Gurses            11   20:44.4
  5     19  Kate Nicolet            12   20:45.7
  6   ( 55) Nina Milia              10   23:26.9

  3.    67  Homestead                         (20:20.6  101:42.8 1:39.7)
================================================
  1      3  Mara Gaskin             10   19:27.6
  2      8  Sierra Gill             12   20:01.5
  3      9  Alexandra Gaskin        12   20:04.1
  4     23  Meredith Niedfeldt      12   21:02.3
  5     24  Shaylin Swenson         12   21:07.3
  6   ( 26) Addie Kane              11   21:31.1
  7   ( 39) Ava Lamb                12   22:17.8

  4.   105  Germantown                        (21:01.2  105:05.8 1:34.0)
================================================
  1     13  Samyiah Fox             11   20:26.9
  2     16  Kierta Siegert          10   20:36.3
  3     21  Kate Ittner             12   20:59.8
  4     22  Gracie Ballesteros      10   21:01.9
  5     33  Carley Lorbecki         10   22:00.9
  6   ( 44) Elise Olson             11   22:30.4
  7   ( 49) Adeline Timm            10   22:54.4

  5.   129  Hartford Union                    (21:21.2  106:46.0 2:33.6)
================================================
  1      4  Nikki Reinwald          10   19:35.2
  2     20  Anika Ross              9    20:52.7
  3     34  Madyson Becker          10   22:01.6
  4     35  Molly McGraw            9    22:07.7
  5     36  Bailey Gault            11   22:08.8
  6   ( 37) Lydia Gault             10   22:09.9
  7   ( 40) Alex Ritchey            9    22:20.1

  6.   182  Nicolet                           (22:06.7  110:33.1 2:19.0)
================================================
  1     17  Kate Kauffman           12   20:39.1
  2     27  Reese Anderson          11   21:44.2
  3     41  Grace Yoder             11   22:22.2
  4     47  Lauren Paulsen          12   22:49.5
  5     50  Annele Kaugars          10   22:58.1
  6   ( 56) Priya Schaefer          10   23:33.7



  7.   183  Cedarburg                         (22:05.5  110:27.2 1:31.3)
================================================
  1     25  Maia Wood               9    21:08.7
  2     29  Ella Craft              10   21:46.5
  3     38  Addison Milam           11   22:15.9
  4     45  Maris Frank             9    22:36.1
  5     46  Norah Kinsey            10   22:40.0
  6   ( 57) Alexandra Roberts       12   23:35.1

  8.   197  West Bend East                    (22:21.3  111:46.4 2:51.4)
================================================
  1     15  Chloe Miller            10   20:34.7
  2     32  Jessica Sutton          10   21:59.0
  3     43  Kherington Bodden       10   22:29.0
  4     53  Nora Ressler            9    23:17.6
  5     54  Ava Gawrych             10   23:26.1
  6   ( 60) Rebekah Cramer          11   24:11.7

  9.   238  Sheboygan South                   (23:10.9  115:54.4 3:36.1)
================================================
  1     30  Madysen Sommerfeldt     11   21:54.8
  2     42  Brooklyn Severance      12   22:23.6
  3     48  Annabelle Gerrits       11   22:49.9
  4     52  Reasheall Zamora        10   23:15.2
  5     66  Madison Trilling        9    25:30.9
  6   ( 70) Esperanza Lara          12   27:54.8

 10.   277  West Bend West                    (23:58.5  119:52.3 3:12.6)
================================================
  1     31  Madelyn Willmas         12   21:57.9
  2     59  Lennix Gildner          12   23:53.9
  3     61  Leah Waraksa            12   24:24.8
  4     62  Ashlyn Fortney          11   24:25.2
  5     64  Siera Buechler          12   25:10.5
  6   ( 65) Veda Cook               10   25:24.2
  7   ( 67) Nensy Patel             9    25:38.7

 11.   309  Sheboygan North                   (25:00.1  125:00.5 4:05.5)
================================================
  1     51  Payton Salm Salazar     12   23:01.3
  2     58  Alexandra Tarkowski     8    23:50.3
  3     63  Lilia Korkko            10   24:41.0
  4     68  Claire Mikkelson        12   26:21.1
  5     69  Sofia Fields            12   27:06.8
  6   ( 71) Hannah Barnes           10   28:03.7



                                           
                                           
                              WIAA Division 1 Sectional
                            Heritage Trails | Slinger, WI
                            Hosted by Slinger High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 26, 2024
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Piper Schuster     11   Slinger                      19:10.9  6:11  t 
    2    2 Ava Dziedzic       11   Slinger                      19:11.2  6:11  t 
    3    3 Mara Gaskin        10   Homestead                    19:27.6  6:16  i 
    4    4 Nikki Reinwald     10   Hartford Union               19:35.2  6:19  i 
    5    5 Ella Kukuk         10   Whitefish Bay                19:36.3  6:19  t 
    6    6 Abby Kurth         9    Slinger                      19:43.8  6:22  t 
    7    7 Paige Haglund      12   Whitefish Bay                19:45.5  6:22  t 
    8    8 Sierra Gill        12   Homestead                    20:01.5  6:27  i 
    9    9 Alexandra Gaskin   12   Homestead                    20:04.1  6:28  i 
   10   10 Kelsey Vollmar     11   Slinger                      20:13.6  6:31  t 
   11   11 Rose Block         9    Whitefish Bay                20:24.7  6:35  t 
   12   12 Stella Gruendemann 11   Slinger                      20:25.2  6:35  t 
   13   13 Samyiah Fox        11   Germantown                   20:26.9  6:35  i 
   14   14 Emma Parker        9    Slinger                      20:33.3  6:37  t 
   15   15 Chloe Miller       10   West Bend East               20:34.7  6:38    
   16   16 Kierta Siegert     10   Germantown                   20:36.3  6:38    
   17   17 Kate Kauffman      12   Nicolet                      20:39.1  6:39    
   18   18 Selin Gurses       11   Whitefish Bay                20:44.4  6:41  t 
   19   19 Kate Nicolet       12   Whitefish Bay                20:45.7  6:41  t 
   20   20 Anika Ross         9    Hartford Union               20:52.7  6:44    
   21   21 Kate Ittner        12   Germantown                   20:59.8  6:46    
   22   22 Gracie Ballesteros 10   Germantown                   21:01.9  6:47    
   23   23 Meredith Niedfeldt 12   Homestead                    21:02.3  6:47    
   24   24 Shaylin Swenson    12   Homestead                    21:07.3  6:48    
   25   25 Maia Wood          9    Cedarburg                    21:08.7  6:49    
   26   26 Addie Kane         11   Homestead                    21:31.1  6:56    
   27   27 Reese Anderson     11   Nicolet                      21:44.2  7:00    
   28   28 Olivia Helmle      11   Slinger                      21:45.6  7:01  t 
   29   29 Ella Craft         10   Cedarburg                    21:46.5  7:01    
   30   30 Madysen Sommerfeld 11   Sheboygan South              21:54.8  7:04    
   31   31 Madelyn Willmas    12   West Bend West               21:57.9  7:05    
   32   32 Jessica Sutton     10   West Bend East               21:59.0  7:05    
   33   33 Carley Lorbecki    10   Germantown                   22:00.9  7:06    
   34   34 Madyson Becker     10   Hartford Union               22:01.6  7:06    
   35   35 Molly McGraw       9    Hartford Union               22:07.7  7:08    
   36   36 Bailey Gault       11   Hartford Union               22:08.8  7:08    
   37   37 Lydia Gault        10   Hartford Union               22:09.9  7:09    
   38   38 Addison Milam      11   Cedarburg                    22:15.9  7:10    
   39   39 Ava Lamb           12   Homestead                    22:17.8  7:11    
   40   40 Alex Ritchey       9    Hartford Union               22:20.1  7:12    
   41   41 Grace Yoder        11   Nicolet                      22:22.2  7:12    
   42   42 Brooklyn Severance 12   Sheboygan South              22:23.6  7:13    
   43   43 Kherington Bodden  10   West Bend East               22:29.0  7:15    
   44   44 Elise Olson        11   Germantown                   22:30.4  7:15    
   45   45 Maris Frank        9    Cedarburg                    22:36.1  7:17    
   46   46 Norah Kinsey       10   Cedarburg                    22:40.0  7:18    
   47   47 Lauren Paulsen     12   Nicolet                      22:49.5  7:21    
   48   48 Annabelle Gerrits  11   Sheboygan South              22:49.9  7:21    
   49   49 Adeline Timm       10   Germantown                   22:54.4  7:23    
   50   50 Annele Kaugars     10   Nicolet                      22:58.1  7:24    
   51   51 Payton Salm Salaza 12   Sheboygan North              23:01.3  7:25    
   52   52 Reasheall Zamora   10   Sheboygan South              23:15.2  7:30    
   53   53 Nora Ressler       9    West Bend East               23:17.6  7:30    
   54   54 Ava Gawrych        10   West Bend East               23:26.1  7:33    
   55   55 Nina Milia         10   Whitefish Bay                23:26.9  7:33  t 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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                            Hosted by Slinger High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 26, 2024
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   56 Priya Schaefer     10   Nicolet                      23:33.7  7:36    
   57   57 Alexandra Roberts  12   Cedarburg                    23:35.1  7:36    
   58   58 Alexandra Tarkowsk 8    Sheboygan North              23:50.3  7:41    
   59   59 Lennix Gildner     12   West Bend West               23:53.9  7:42    
   60   60 Rebekah Cramer     11   West Bend East               24:11.7  7:48    
   61   61 Leah Waraksa       12   West Bend West               24:24.8  7:52    
   62   62 Ashlyn Fortney     11   West Bend West               24:25.2  7:52    
   63   63 Lilia Korkko       10   Sheboygan North              24:41.0  7:57    
   64   64 Siera Buechler     12   West Bend West               25:10.5  8:07    
   65   65 Veda Cook          10   West Bend West               25:24.2  8:11    
   66   66 Madison Trilling   9    Sheboygan South              25:30.9  8:13    
   67   67 Nensy Patel        9    West Bend West               25:38.7  8:16    
   68   68 Claire Mikkelson   12   Sheboygan North              26:21.1  8:29    
   69   69 Sofia Fields       12   Sheboygan North              27:06.8  8:44    
   70   70 Esperanza Lara     12   Sheboygan South              27:54.8  9:00    
   71   71 Hannah Barnes      10   Sheboygan North              28:03.7  9:02    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


